

## 2022 St. Joseph Catholic School Spring Fair 1 Mile & 5K Mission Possible Fun Run

Date: Saturday, April 30, 2022

**Location:** St. Joseph Catholic School, Ponchatoula, LA **Time:** 1 mile fun run at 8:00am & 5K run at 8:30am

**Course:** The 1 mile and the 5K will be held in the vicinity of St. Joseph Catholic School.

**Water station:** There will be one water station on the 5K route.

**T-Shirts: NO** run shirts are provided. Please feel free to wear your fair shirt if you purchased one.

**Awards:** We will have medals for the first 100 1 mile finishers and medals for the first 100 5K finishers.

Registration Location: St Joseph Catholic School

175 N 8th Street

Ponchatoula, LA 70454

**Race Day Registration:** Race day registration will start at 7:00am and will end at 7:30am for the 1 mile and 8:00am for the 5K.

**Race bib Pick-Up:** Race bibs can be picked up the morning of the race beginning at 7:00 in front of St. Joseph Catholic Church.

DISCLAIMER: THIS IS NOT YOUR ORDINARY FUN RUN; EXPECT SOME SURPRISES ALONG THE WAY!

The 1 Mile & 5K Mission Possible Fun Run will benefit students of St. Joseph Catholic School.

## 1 Mile and 5K Fun Run Registration and Release and Waiver Please fill out one form per person

Pre-Registration Deadline: April 29, 2022 **Drop off forms in the SJS School Office** Call or text Heather 985-320-3327 or Julie 985-974-2768 with any questions. Payment Methods: Cash, Check or Venmo. Please make checks payable to: St. Joseph Home & School Venmo is @marygayle (in the description please note: SJS Fun Run). Pre-registration \$25.00 1 mile (kids and adults) ► \$25 FOR BOTH RUNS Pre- registration \$25.00 5K (kids and adults) Race Day registration \$30.00 (kids and adult) 1 mile and 5k First Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Last Name: \_\_\_\_ Mailing Address: City: \_\_\_\_\_ Zip: \_\_\_\_\_ Phone #: Gender: M F Email Address: **Date of Birth:** \_\_\_\_\_ **Age:** \_\_\_\_\_ Waivers and Disclaimers For and in consideration of my participation in the St. Joseph Catholic School, Ponchatoula, Louisiana's 1 Mile & 5K Fun Run, I hereby for myself, my heirs, administrators and/or assigns, and/or on behalf of my minor child listed below, agree to release, indemnify, defend and hold harmless St. Joseph Catholic School, Ponchatoula, Louisiana (hereinafter "St. Joseph Catholic School") and The Roman Catholic Church of the Diocese of Baton Rouge, their members, directors, officers employees, volunteers, agents and self-insurance administrators (hereafter the "Released Parties") from any and all liability for personal injury (including physical and/or emotional injuries) or property damage and/or attorneys' fees arising in any manner from the negligence or other fault of any persons and/or entities during my participation in the St. Joseph Catholic School, Ponchatoula, Louisiana's 1 Mile & 5K Fun Run. I acknowledge that my or my child's participation in this event is voluntary and that walking in and/or running in a road race is a potentially hazardous activity. I assume all risks associated with running/walking and/or volunteering with the race day events including but not limited to; falls, contact with other participants, the effects of the weather, (including high heat and /or humidity), the conditions of the road, potential traffic on the course, all such risks being known and appreciated by me. I further acknowledge that I and/or my child should not enter the race and run or walk unless I or my child are medically able and/or property trained. I agree to abide by the decision of any race official as to my ability or the ability of my child to safely complete the race. I have read and fully understand the foregoing as being a complete release, indemnity, defense and hold harmless of any and all third persons and/or entities. I grant permission to all the foregoing to use any photographs, motion pictures, recordings, or any other record of this event for any legitimate purpose. Signature: Date: Parents Signature (if under 18): Date: